- 104 ANUGOVIND APARTMENTS 1ST FLOOR SECTOR 20 AIROLI 
OPP D K TOWERS, THANE, MAHARASHTRA - 400708 

Loan Account Number 405DFH42907794 & 405DHL33844822 

Statutory Demand Notice u/s. 
13(2) Date & Amount 

Notice dated 12-Aug-25 Demand amount ₹.34,55,379.68/- 

Outstanding Amount as on 
24.01.2026 

₹.36,07,848.78/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred 
and Forty-Eight and Seventy-Eight Paise Only) as on 24/01/26 

Description of Immovable  
Property 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF FLAT NO. C-1201, AREA ADMEASURING 
55.76 SQUARE METERS (BUILT-UP AREA) ON 12TH FLOOR, 'C' WING ALONG 
WITH 1 CAR PARKING SPACE IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS "CASA ELITE",